Bylaw 9153

Municipal Ticket Information Authorization Bylaw 7321,
: Amendment Bylaw No. 9153

The Council of the City of Richmond enacts as follows:

1.

The Municipal Ticket Information Authorization Bylaw No. 7321, as amended, is further
amended at Schedule A, by deleting subsection Section 7 and substituting the following:

7.  Fire Protection and - Bylaw Enforcement Officer
Life Safety Bylaw No. 8306 - Fire Inspector
‘ - Police Officer

The Municipal Ticket Information Authorization Bylaw No. 7321, as amended, is further

amended at Schedule A, by deleting subsection Section 8 in its entirety and marking it
“Repealed™:

. The Municipal Ticket Information Authorization Bylaw No. 7321, as amended, is further

amended at Schedule B7, by deleting Schedule B7 and substituting the following:

SCHEDULE B7

FIRE PROTECTION AND LIFE SAFETY BYLAW No. 8306

Column 1 Column 2 Column 3
Offence Bylaw Fine
Section

Fire Protection Equipment
Failure to inspect, test or maintain 5.1.1 $1000

Fire Hydrant
Tampering 5.6.3 $1000

Unauthorized removal 5.6.4 $1000

4281412

CNCL - 110



Bylaw 9153

Private Hydrant/Water Supply
Failure to comply with maintenance order

Premises Under Construction

Fire access road unsuitable

Fire protection water supply not installed

Failure to notify of new fire hydrant

Failure to notify of conditions affecting fire safety

Emergency Access Route
Unauthorized securing

Fire Watch
Failure to provide or initiate a system of fire watch

Evacuation of Buildings
Failure to comply with evacuation order

Fire Hazards
Failure to comply with hazard removal order

Flammable Combustible Liquids
Failure to comply with liquids removal order

Vacant or Damaged Premises
Failure to comply with secure premises order

Commercial Cooking
Failure to clean or maintain equipment

Combustible Dust and Dust Removal
Failure to control or remove combustible dust

CNCL - 111

572

5.8.1

582

583

584

59.1

6.3.1

7.9.1

9.12

9.4.1

9.7.3

9.10.1

9.12

$1000

$1000

$1000

$1000

$1000

$1000

$1000

$1000

$1000

$1000

$1000

$1000

$1000

Page 2



Bylaw 9153

Fireworks
Purchasing of fireworks

Sell or distribute fireworks

Displaying fireworks for the purpose of sale

Safety to Life
Tampering with or unauthorized use of fire protection
equipment

Fire Protection Equipment Inspection and Testing
Failure to inspect or test fire protection equipment

9.14.1

9.14.1

9.14.1

10.3.1

12.1.1

$1000

$1000

$1000

$1000

$1000

Page 3

4. 'The Municipal Ticket Information Authorization Bylaw No. 7321, as amended, is further

amended by deleting Schedule BS in its entirety and marking it “Repealed’:

5. This Bylaw is cited as “Municipal Ticket Information Authorization Bylaw 7321,

Amendment Bylaw No. 9153”.

FIRST READING JuL 28 20 RIGHMOND
|~ APPROVED |
SECOND READING JUL 28 2014 fgconteqtny
ded.
THIRD READING JuL 28 201 R
APPROVED
forleg_a!ity
ADOPTED b)Zl;tir
MAYOR CORPORATE OFFICER

CNCL - 112





