

Municipal Ticket Information Authorization Bylaw 7321, Amendment Bylaw No. 9153

The Council of the City of Richmond enacts as follows:

- 1. The **Municipal Ticket Information Authorization Bylaw No. 7321**, as amended, is further amended at Schedule A, by deleting subsection Section 7 and substituting the following:
 - 7. Fire Protection and Life Safety Bylaw No. 8306
- Bylaw Enforcement Officer
- Fire Inspector
- Police Officer
- 2. The Municipal Ticket Information Authorization Bylaw No. 7321, as amended, is further amended at Schedule A, by deleting subsection Section 8 in its entirety and marking it "Repealed":
- 3. The **Municipal Ticket Information Authorization Bylaw No. 7321**, as amended, is further amended at Schedule B7, by deleting Schedule B7 and substituting the following:

SCHEDULE B7

FIRE PROTECTION AND LIFE SAFETY BYLAW No. 8306

Column 1	Column 2	Column 3
Offence	Bylaw Section	Fine
Fire Protection Equipment Failure to inspect, test or maintain	5.1.1	\$1000
Fire Hydrant Tampering	5.6.3	\$1000
Unauthorized removal	5.6.4	\$1000

Private Hydrant/Water Supply		
Failure to comply with maintenance order	5.7.2	\$1000
Premises Under Construction	- 0 -	
Fire access road unsuitable	5.8.1	\$1000
Fire protection water supply not installed	5.8.2	\$1000
Failure to notify of new fire hydrant	5.8.3	\$1000
Failure to notify of conditions affecting fire safety	5.8.4	\$1000
Emergency Access Route		
Unauthorized securing	5.9.1	\$1000
Fire Watch	621	#1000
Failure to provide or initiate a system of fire watch	6.3.1	\$1000
Evacuation of Buildings		
Failure to comply with evacuation order	7.9.1	\$1000
Fire Hazards		
Failure to comply with hazard removal order	9.1.2	\$1000
Flammahla Cambuatible Liguida		
Flammable Combustible Liquids Failure to comply with liquids removal order	9.4.1	\$1000
randle to comply with fiquids femoval order	J. T .1	\$1000
Vacant or Damaged Premises		
Failure to comply with secure premises order	9.7.3	\$1000
Commercial Cooking		
Failure to clean or maintain equipment	9.10.1	\$1000
A A		
Combustible Dust and Dust Removal		
Failure to control or remove combustible dust	9.12	\$1000

Fi	rewo	orks
		JI NO

Purchasing of fireworks	9.14.1	\$1000
Sell or distribute fireworks	9.14.1	\$1000
Displaying fireworks for the purpose of sale	9.14.1	\$1000
Safety to Life Tampering with or unauthorized use of fire protection equipment	10.3.1	\$1000

Fire Protection Equipment Inspection and Testing

Failure to inspect or test fire protection equipment 12.1.1 \$1000

- 4. The Municipal Ticket Information Authorization Bylaw No. 7321, as amended, is further amended by deleting Schedule B8 in its entirety and marking it "Repealed":
- 5. This Bylaw is cited as "Municipal Ticket Information Authorization Bylaw 7321, Amendment Bylaw No. 9153".

FIRST READING	JUL 2 8 2014	CITY OF RICHMOND
SECOND READING	JUL 2 8 2014	APPROVED for content by originating
THIRD READING	JUL 2 8 2014	APPROVED
ADOPTED		for legality by Solicitor
		Dol
MAYOR	CORPORATE OFFICER	